

Date: August 10, 2022

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Appointment of Anthony M. Johnson to the Milwaukee County Pension Board

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances Chapter 201.24 (8.2), I am hereby appointing Mr. Anthony M. Johnson to the Milwaukee County Pension Board. Mr. Johnson qualifies to serve on the Pension Board with nearly 10 years of experience in the financial industry. He meets all the requirements that an appointee must possess. He is a current certified financial advisor level II candidate.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Board:	Milwaukee County Pension Board
Туре:	Appointment
Appointee:	Anthony Johnson
Role:	Member, Milwaukee County Pension Board
Replacing:	Fernando Aniban
Previous Term Expiration:	N/A
<b>Relative File No/s:</b>	18-758 and 22-924
Current Term Expiration:	September 22, 2025
Code or Statute:	Chapter 201.24 (8.2) of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances
Hyperlink / Webpage:	Chapter 201.24 (8.2) of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances

A copy of the resume of Mr. Johnson, a resident of Milwaukee, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

## county.milwaukee.gov



Sincerely,



David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Liz Sumner, Chair, Finance Erika Bronikowski, Director, Retirement Plan Services Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors Shanin Brown, Coordinator, Finance Anthony M. Johnson

## county.milwaukee.gov